November 15, 1963 B 5370.51 5.7-1
A A AA A A A A A BURROUGHS FIELD ENGINEERING n n n TECHNICAl' MANUAL A A A A AA AA A A A A AA A A AA A A A A AAAn nAn A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A I
5. 7 FCN INSTALLATION
The purpose of this section is to recommend a procedure to expedite wiring
changes when installing FCN I S and to explain the new "B" size Circuit List
Transcription Form (EDD 1760).
EXPEDITING FCN INSTALLATION
In order to eliminate clerical errors, the circuit list change sheets are not

'---y--J
ELEMENT LOCATION
FIGURE 5.7-4. ELEMENT LOCATION AND TYPE DESIGNATION
Element.Type (FROM)
The Element Type is depicted in character positions 3 thru 6 on
the top row of an element box (Figure 5.7-4). The Element Type
transcription for 'From' pins appears in Vertical Columns 21
thru 24 and for 'To' pins, in Vertical Columns 32 thru 35,
(Figure 5.7-5B). These character positions contain abbreviations
which indicate the type of elements connected together. Most of
the abbreviations may be found in the Design Automation Element
representation book. The following list contains additional
abbreviations that may appear in these columns:
P
J
TB or Y
C
DS
HS
L
M
NE
Plug
Jack
Terminal Bd.
Capacitor (alsp used as connector)
Buzzer or bell
Heat Sink
Choke
Meter
Neon
Printed in U. S.A.
November 15, 1963 B )370.51 5.7-7
A A A A A A A A BURROUGHS FIELD ENGINEERING n n n TECHNICAL MANUAL n A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
+ INPUT
RY
SORSw5
T
X
Y
BG
PReL
Relay Sec. (K)
Switch
Transformer
Diode See (CR)
See TB -
Building Ground
Photo Cell
Element Type OT I
. Element Type A8 3
XYZQ-SET -------,
FF 7
,------------------------------ ----------------, I ,--------, ,----~--~XYF'-ZQ-A8A ~ --+--------------0--------------- I "---i'O~FF 7 , I
A4 I I ,--------,. I , , WXY F It---
--~ I I AT 3A2+-, I I '--1 3 ZQ I
,--------, fo.--i-1I2 I I I I I
I AT 3 I '----tD2R2A I I I I l
,--iel I I A8CIL21 I I I I JOt------------WXYF'-ZQ-IND
, I RIAODI+-- ------~ I f--------' I "-+H~ I I I F4t--,
Ecoe _OA L_~!~'!'!:'!'J fo. ____ 1130T IAH-, "---+K~R2A I I L ABC2A21 .. --------~XYF-ZQ-A8A
I 10. I: l __ ~~:~~~t-_y _______ J
l __ ~!~~:!J .. ----------------~
2MNO~ ---------------------~----------------~-------------------------, 0.02.19.0 A9
6001320B24
Burroup_ Corporation
:~:~~~~~ATft! .c~I.~~~:~~
CIRCUIT NO
0100
OliO
'FROM'
ABCIA3----.. ABCIL4
ABCI L4 ----.. ABC2E 3